MINISTRY LOCATION

Worship team 2005-6 MHPresCh Daniel Dupre
Modesto Baptist RCM Conference

Recovery Fest 2009, San Jose, CA
Recovery Group, Venture Christian Church
House of Grace, City Team Ministries

Misa Leoness Garavaglia's graduation
Christmas Concert at PBCC

House of Grace, City Team Ministries
Survivor Matters by Diane Hawkins

Psalms Exhibit PBCC

Advent Art Show PBCC

Christmas Carols, House of Grace
Peninsula Bible Church, Cupertino
Crossroads Church, San Jose, CA
Christmas Concert at PBCC

Christmas Carols, House of Grace

Sang at a friend's wedding

House of Grace, City Team Ministries

Union Presbyterian Church, Los Altos--Art Show
PBCC Christmas Concert

Christmas Carols, House of Grace

House of Grace, City Team Ministries

House of Grace, City Team Ministries

House of Grace, City Team Ministries
Christmas Carols House of Grace

House of Grace, City Team Ministries
Women of Courage, near Redding, CA
Christmas Carols House of Grace

House of Grace, City Team Ministries
Peninsula Bible Church

Hauser Community Church, North Bend, OR
Hauser Community Church, North Bend, OR
Ocean Ridge Assisted Living, Coos Bay, OR

DATE

2005-2006
10/5/2007
2009
14-Aug-09
21-Aug-09
1-May-11
12/18/2011
5/18/2012
Jul-12
Sep-12
Nov-Dec 2012
Dec-12
Dec-12
5/22/2013
12/15/2013
Dec-13
3/15/2014
21-Mar-14
28-Mar-14
1-Dec-14
Dec-14
7-Jul-15
Dec-15
4/15/2016
Dec-16
7/21/2017
9/12&26/2017
Dec-17
5/18/2018
23-Sep-18
13-Nov-19
7-Dec-20
18-Dec-20

PROGRAM

Sang some of my songs and led worship
Sang: A time to cry, Afraid to cry, Dreams, Beautiful child

Led worship and sang Jesus is gentle .

Shared father wounds and truth of relationship with my heavenly Father. Sang 3 songs and read 2 poems.
Sang 3 songs during Misa's testimony:Sweet little innocent girl, Let me love you, & Sweetness in Surrender
Sang | wonder as | Wander with my guitar

Title: Ministering the gentle love of Jesus to those who are hurting: Testimony, songs, scriptures, group songs ~ Read Isaiah 49:16a and Isaiah 41:11

Words to Jesus do You really love me?

Collage: From Tears to Victory (photo of me stuck in cement, lady on rock, clips of songs Psalm 40:1-4

Photo and verses: The Light shines in the darkness Isaiah 9:2a, John 1:9

Led carols at the House of Grace ~ December 7, 2012

Sang | Wonder as | Wander in the Christmas Concert ~ December 12, 2012

Sang at Stop in the name of Love : Human Trafficking Awareness Night for Home of New Beginnings Safe House Bangkok, Thailand
Sang: Mary, Did You Know? with my guitar

Led carols at the House of Grace

O the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus

Testimony, songs, poetry, scriptures, group songs Theme: Trusting God, question and reflection times

From Tears to Victory, The Light shines in the darkness, Morro Rock, Bring His healing to the nations

This is the Time duet with Helen Foley. First time performed. Well received.

Led Christmas carols at the House of Grace Christmas party at Trinity. Sang This is the Time with Pastor Joelle's daughter

Let praise and worship, shared Dressed in white & Gently, gently Jesus calls us, prayed afterwards with a woman (later met for prayer)
Led Christmas carol program at the House of Grace Christmas party at Trinity.

Presentation for the women: Forgiveness, songs, scriptures

Led Christmas carol program at the House of Grace Christmas party at Trinity Church, Sunnyvale

Ministry: Sang. Scriptures, forgiveness, group songs

Sang. 1st X Steps for Heailng Prayer, Simplified, 2nd time: Steps to Emotional & Spiritual Healing, The Healing Process, 2 Approaches
Led Christmas carol program at the House of Grace Christmas party at Trinity with Helen Foloy. Sang This is the Time together. Lovely!
Shared songs and testimony with the ladies

Sang Sweet Love on Freedom Sunday at PBCC at our Anti-Trafficking Luncheon

Led the children and youth singing for the "Children's Worship & Prayer" night

Led carol singing at the Annual Women's Christmas Luncheon

Led carol singing with a team for the children and their families for the seniors



