MINISTRY LOCATION

DATE

PROGRAM

Modesi Recove Recove House Misa Le Christm House Survivo	ip team 2005-6 MHPresCh Daniel Dupre to Baptist RCM Conference ery Fest 2009, San Jose, CA ery Group, Venture Christian Church of Grace, City Team Ministries eoness Garavaglia's graduation nas Concert at PBCC of Grace, City Team Ministries or Matters by Diane Hawkins	2005-2006 10/5/2007 2009 14-Aug-09 21-Aug-09 1-May-11 12/18/2011 5/18/2012	Sang some of my songs and led worship Sang: <i>A time to cry, Afraid to cry, Dreams, Beautiful child</i> Led worship and sang <i>Jesus is gentle</i> . Shared father wounds and truth of relationship with my heavenly Father. Sang 3 songs and read 2 poems. Sang 3 songs during Misa's testimony: <i>Sweet little innocent girl, Let me love you, & Sweetness in Surrender</i> Sang <i>I wonder as I Wander</i> with my guitar
Recove House Misa Le Christm House <i>Surviv</i> o	ery Group, Venture Christian Church of Grace, City Team Ministries eoness Garavaglia's graduation nas Concert at PBCC of Grace, City Team Ministries or Matters by Diane Hawkins	14-Aug-09 21-Aug-09 1-May-11 12/18/2011	Sang: A time to cry, Afraid to cry, Dreams, Beautiful child Led worship and sang Jesus is gentle. Shared father wounds and truth of relationship with my heavenly Father. Sang 3 songs and read 2 poems. Sang 3 songs during Misa's testimony: Sweet little innocent girl, Let me love you, & Sweetness in Surrender
House Misa Le Christm House <i>Surviv</i> o	of Grace, City Team Ministries eoness Garavaglia's graduation nas Concert at PBCC of Grace, City Team Ministries or Matters by Diane Hawkins	21-Aug-09 1-May-11 12/18/2011	Shared father wounds and truth of relationship with my heavenly Father. Sang 3 songs and read 2 poems. Sang 3 songs during Misa's testimony: Sweet little innocent girl, Let me love you, & Sweetness in Surrender
Misa Le Christm House <i>Survive</i>	eoness Garavaglia's graduation nas Concert at PBCC of Grace, City Team Ministries or Matters by Diane Hawkins	1-May-11 12/18/2011	Sang 3 songs during Misa's testimony: Sweet little innocent girl, Let me love you, & Sweetness in Surrender
Christm House <i>Survivo</i>	nas Concert at PBCC of Grace, City Team Ministries or Matters by Diane Hawkins	12/18/2011	
House Survivo	of Grace, City Team Ministries or Matters by Diane Hawkins		Sang I wonder as I Wander with my guitar
Survivo	or Matters by Diane Hawkins	5/18/2012	
			Title: Ministering the gentle love of Jesus to those who are hurting: Testimony, songs, scriptures, group songs ~ Read Isaiah 49:16a and Isaiah 41:11
Dealma		Jul-12	Words to Jesus do You really love me?
PSaims	s Exhibit PBCC	Sep-12	Collage: From Tears to Victory (photo of me stuck in cement, lady on rock, clips of songs Psalm 40:1-4
Advent	t Art Show PBCC	Nov-Dec 2012	Photo and verses: The Light shines in the darkness Isaiah 9:2a, John 1:9
Christm	nas Carols, House of Grace	Dec-12	Led carols at the House of Grace ~ December 7, 2012
Penins	ula Bible Church, Cupertino	Dec-12	Sang / Wonder as / Wander in the Christmas Concert ~ December 12, 2012
Crossr	oads Church, San Jose, CA	5/22/2013	Sang at Stop in the name of Love: Human Trafficking Awareness Night for Home of New Beginnings Safe House Bangkok, Thailand
Christm	nas Concert at PBCC	12/15/2013	Sang: Mary, <i>Did You Know?</i> with my guitar
Christn	nas Carols, House of Grace	Dec-13	Led carols at the House of Grace
Sang a	at a friend's wedding	3/15/2014	O the Deep, Deep Love of Jesus
House	of Grace, City Team Ministries	21-Mar-14	Testimony, songs, poetry, scriptures, group songs Theme: Trusting God, question and reflection times
Union F	Presbyterian Church, Los AltosArt Show	28-Mar-14	From Tears to Victory, The Light shines in the darkness, Morro Rock, Bring His healing to the nations
PBCC	Christmas Concert	1-Dec-14	This is the Time duet with Helen Foley. First time performed. Well received.
Christm	nas Carols, House of Grace	Dec-14	Led Christmas carols at the House of Grace Christmas party at Trinity. Sang This is the Time with Pastor Joelle's daughter
House	of Grace, City Team Ministries	7-Jul-15	Let praise and worship, shared Dressed in white & Gently, gently Jesus calls us, prayed afterwards with a woman (later met for prayer)
House	of Grace, City Team Ministries	Dec-15	Led Christmas carol program at the House of Grace Christmas party at Trinity.
House	of Grace, City Team Ministries	4/15/2016	Presentation for the women: Forgiveness, songs, scriptures
Christm	nas Carols House of Grace	Dec-16	Led Christmas carol program at the House of Grace Christmas party at Trinity Church, Sunnyvale
House	of Grace, City Team Ministries	7/21/2017	Ministry: Sang. Scriptures, forgiveness, group songs
Womer	n of Courage, near Redding, CA	9/12&26/2017	Sang. 1st X Steps for Heailng Prayer, Simplified, 2nd time: Steps to Emotional & Spiritual Healing, The Healing Process, 2 Approaches
Christm	nas Carols House of Grace	Dec-17	Led Christmas carol program at the House of Grace Christmas party at Trinity with Helen Foloy. Sang This is the Time together. Lovely!
House	of Grace, City Team Ministries	5/18/2018	Shared songs and testimony with the ladies
Penins	ula Bible Church	23-Sep-18	Sang Sweet Love on Freedom Sunday at PBCC at our Anti-Trafficking Luncheon
Hauser	r Community Church, North Bend, OR	13-Nov-19	Led the children and youth singing for the "Children's Worship & Prayer" night
Hauser	r Community Church, North Bend, OR	7-Dec-20	Led carol singing at the Annual Women's Christmas Luncheon
Ocean	Ridge Assisted Living, Coos Bay, OR	18-Dec-20	Led carol singing with a team for the children and their families for the seniors